Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

043 - Lowndes County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/25/2024 2:44:27 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$11,339,815.67
$109,373.00
$3,887,147.00
$295,346.00
$15,631,681.67

$6,856,946.36
$2,863,687.22
$1,872,332.63
$1,733,372.65
$1,106,627.84
$2,594,986.86
$0.00
$504,212.05
$17,532,165.61

$221,790.97
$643,860.49
($422,069.52)

($2,322,553.46)
$6,510,128.17
$4,187,574.71

GENERAL

Actual

$3,460,137.83
$37,791.02
$2,472,544.87
$387,887.83
$6,358,361.55

$2,474,240.89
$888,230.04
$1,004,372.38
$594,464.58
$426,380.01
$481,328.03
$0.00
$145,875.28
$6,014,891.21

$174,707.13
$0.00
$174,707.13

$518,177.47
$6,510,128.17
$7,028,305.64

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($7,879,677.84)
($71,581.98)
($1,414,602.13)
$92,541.83
($9,273,320.12)

$4,382,705.47
$1,975,457.18
$867,960.25
$1,138,908.07
$680,247.83
$2,113,658.83
$0.00
$358,336.77
$11,517,274.40

($47,083.84)
$643,860.49
$596,776.65

$2,840,730.93
$0.00
$2,840,730.93

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$18,996,996.26
$699,075.17
$17,162.00
$19,713,233.43

$2,839,072.10
$4,458,127.15
$87,213.00
$1,636,999.08
$436,995.80
$6,502,419.02
$232,338.95
$3,982,133.16
$20,175,298.26

$593,394.12
$13,127.73
$580,266.39

$118,201.56
$1,448,397.36
$1,566,598.92

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$1,883,561.78
$555,790.05
$18,646.80
$2,457,998.63

$493,199.87
$929,126.97
$29,402.51
$591,471.41
$125,737.24
$1,191,731.13
$0.00
$937,210.01
$4,297,879.14

$6,633.86
$12,765.94
($6,132.08)

($1,846,012.59)
$1,447,638.16
($398,374.43)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($17,113,434.48)
($143,285.12)
$1,484.80
($17,255,234.80)

$2,345,872.23
$3,529,000.18
$57,810.49
$1,045,527.67
$311,258.56
$5,310,687.89
$232,338.95
$3,044,923.15
$15,877,419.12

($586,760.26)
$361.79
($586,398.47)

($1,964,214.15)
($759.20)
($1,964,973.35)
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