## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

043 - Lowndes County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$11,339,815.67	\$3,460,137.83	(\$7,879,677.84)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$109,373.00	\$37,791.02	(\$71,581.98)	\$18,996,996.26	\$1,883,561.78	(\$17,113,434.48)
Local Sources	\$3,887,147.00	\$2,472,544.87	(\$1,414,602.13)	\$699,075.17	\$555,790.05	(\$143,285.12)
Other Sources	\$295,346.00	\$387,887.83	\$92,541.83	\$17,162.00	\$18,646.80	\$1,484.80
Total Revenues:	\$15,631,681.67	\$6,358,361.55	(\$9,273,320.12)	\$19,713,233.43	\$2,457,998.63	(\$17,255,234.80)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,856,946.36	\$2,474,240.89	\$4,382,705.47	\$2,839,072.10	\$493,199.87	\$2,345,872.23
Instructional Support Services	\$2,863,687.22	\$888,230.04	\$1,975,457.18	\$4,458,127.15	\$929,126.97	\$3,529,000.18
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,872,332.63	\$1,004,372.38	\$867,960.25	\$87,213.00	\$29,402.51	\$57,810.49
Auxiliary Services	\$1,733,372.65	\$594,464.58	\$1,138,908.07	\$1,636,999.08	\$591,471.41	\$1,045,527.67
General Administrative Services	\$1,106,627.84	\$426,380.01	\$680,247.83	\$436,995.80	\$125,737.24	\$311,258.56
Special Revenue Outlay	\$2,594,986.86	\$481,328.03	\$2,113,658.83	\$6,502,419.02	\$1,191,731.13	\$5,310,687.89
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$232,338.95	\$0.00	\$232,338.95
Other Expenditures	\$504,212.05	\$145,875.28	\$358,336.77	\$3,982,133.16	\$937,210.01	\$3,044,923.15
Total Expenditures:	\$17,532,165.61	\$6,014,891.21	\$11,517,274.40	\$20,175,298.26	\$4,297,879.14	\$15,877,419.12
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$221,790.97	\$174,707.13	(\$47,083.84)	\$593,394.12	\$6,633.86	(\$586,760.26)
Other Financing Uses:	\$643,860.49	\$0.00	\$643,860.49	\$13,127.73	\$12,765.94	\$361.79
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$422,069.52)	\$174,707.13	\$596,776.65	\$580,266.39	(\$6,132.08)	(\$586,398.47)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,322,553.46)	\$518,177.47	\$2,840,730.93	\$118,201.56	(\$1,846,012.59)	(\$1,964,214.15)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,510,128.17	\$6,510,128.17	\$0.00	\$1,448,397.36	\$1,447,638.16	(\$759.20)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,187,574.71	\$7,028,305.64	\$2,840,730.93	\$1,566,598.92	(\$398,374.43)	(\$1,964,973.35)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.